



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5973 of 2025

Chintu Alias Mohit

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Adesh Kumar, Barkha Chaudhary
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	Ashwini Kumar Srivastava, G.A.

Court No. - 80

HON'BLE RAJEEV MISRA, J.

1. Heard Mr. Adesh Kumar, the learned counsel for applicant-appellant and the learned A.G.A. for State-opposite party-1. Even though, the name of Mr. Ashwini Kumar Srivastava, the learned counsel representing first informant opposite party-4 is duly published in the cause list, but neither he nor anyone on his behalf is present to oppose this appeal even in revised call.

2. On the matter being taken up today, the learned A.G.A. has filed his objections/counter affidavit to the application for suspension of sentence in Court today, which is taken on record.

3. Learned counsel for applicant-appellant prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file his rejoinder affidavit to the same.

3. Office has submitted a report dated 26.08.2025 stating therein that report regarding service of notice upon first informant opposite party-4 is still awaited.

3. In view of above, the hearing of this appeal is adjourned.

4. Matter shall re-appear for orders as fresh on 17.09.2025.

7. Office is directed to submit a fresh report regarding service of notice upon first informant opposite party-4 on or before the next date fixed.

September 3, 2025
Imtiyaz

(Rajeev Misra,J.)